
No.Ad.BII.02/10/2018             
     THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Dated: 11.10.2018.

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for disposal of old text books, syllabi, newspaper

and wastepaper in the Kerala University Office and Departments and also for disposal of

scrap items in the University Press for the year 2018-'19. Sealed quotations addressed to

the Registrar,  University of Kerala should reach this office on or before 12.11.2018,

03.00 p.m. and the quotations will be opened at 03.30 p.m on the same day. The vendors

shall  submit  an  amount  of    50,000/­   as  DD   drawn   in   favour   of   Finance  Officer,₹

University of Kerala from SBI towards Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) for the same.

For more details please visit our website 'www.keralauniversity.ac.in'.

Sd/-
Registrar



No.Ad.BII.02/10/2018            THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
     Dated: 11.10.2018.

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for disposal of the following wastepaper/scrap kept 
in the Office, Press and Departments in the University of Kerala.

Sl.No. Item Rate

1. Newspaper English Per Kg

2. Newspaper Malayalam Per Kg

3. Old Books Per Kg

4. Applications/Syllabi Per Kg

5. Wastepaper Per Kg

6. Cutting waste (White) Per Kg

7. Cutting waste (Mixed) Per Kg

8. Printed waste Per Kg

9. Wrapper Per Kg

10. Carry bag/Sack (Plastic) Per Kg

11. Empty Bottle (Plastic) Per Kg

12. Empty Bottle (Metal) Per Kg

Terms and Conditions
1. The bidder should ensure that the items are removed from the place

where it is kept at his own expenses.
2. The total amount will be calculated on the basis of the actual quantity

ascertained at the time of disposal.
3. The   bidder   shall   pay   sales   tax   at   the   rate   envisaged   by   the

Government.
4. The   quotations   shall   be   accompanied   with   an   EMD   of     50,000/­₹

(Rupees  Fifty  Thousand  only)  by  Demand Draft  drawn  in   favour  of   the
Finance Officer, University of Kerala from SBI.

5. The bidder shall remove the items after remitting the amount in advance to
Kerala  University  Fund and   the  amount  of   the   security  deposit   shall  be
adjusted in the last load.

6. The bidder  should  remove  the   items within   two weeks of   its   intimation
/every three months.

7. If the bidder fails to remove the items before the aforesaid time period the
EMD will be recovered as pealty and the contract will be cancelled without
any intimation.

8. The University shall accept or reject any or all of the quotations and the
decision of the Registrar will be final with regard to any objections in this
regard.

Sd/­
Registrar


